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Annual Prison Intake 
 

 
Year 

Prison 
Intake1 

Numerical 
Change 

Percent 
Change 

 1988 8,940 1,620 22.1 
 1989 10,870 1,930 21.6 
 1990 10,674 (196) (1.8) 
 1991 10,883 209 2.0 
 1992 10,943 60 0.6 

 1993 9,219 (1,724) (15.8) 
 1994 8,845 (374) (4.1) 
 1995 8,667 (178) (2.0) 
 1996 9,169 502 5.8 
 1997 9,584 415 4.5 

 1998 9,424 (160) (1.7) 
 1999 8,809 (615) (6.5) 
 2000 8,922 113 1.3 
 2001 9,610 688 7.7 
 2002 11,050 1,440 15.0 

 2003 10,311 (739) (6.7) 
 2004 9,811 (500) (4.8) 
 2005 10,239 428 4.4 
 2006 11,094 855 8.4 
 2007 10,714 (380) (3.4) 

 2008 9,715 (999) (9.3) 
 2009 9,292 (423) (4.4) 
 2010 9,159 (133) (1.4) 
 2011 8,754 (405) (4.4) 
 2012 8,880 126 1.4 

 2013 9,230 350 3.9 
 2014 8,968 (262) (2.8) 
 2015 8,559 (409) (4.6) 
 2016 8,084 (475) (5.5) 
2017 7,695 (389) (4.8) 

2018 7,592 (103) (1.3) 
2019 7,140 (452) (6.0) 
2020 3,866 (3,274) (46.0) 
2021 4,450 584 15.1 
2022 5,644 1,194 26.8 

 

1 Intake refers to new prisoners committed to the Department of Corrections.  Intake excludes active prisoners who 
receive additional sentences either because of a crime committed while incarcerated, or because of later sentencing 
on a previously existing pending charge. 
 
 
Source: Summary of Michigan Department of Corrections Statistical Reports; Offender Management Network 
Information; Corrections Management Information System 
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